## CITY OF BREEZY POINT RESOLUTION 08-2024

## A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE EFFORTS OF IDEAL TOWNSHIP TO IMPROVE THEIR TRANSFER STATION

WHEREAS, the Transfer Station serves the public without regard to Township residence; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of Ideal Township to continue to serve the broader community; and

WHEREAS, the Transfer Station works closely with Crow Wing County in maintaining the Station in its collection and disposal of waste products; and

WHEREAS, the Transfer Station does serve the residents of Breezy Point,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Breezy Point City Council supports the efforts of Ideal Township in improving its Transfer Station in seeking a grant from Sourcewell's Community Impact Fund to improve the efficiency and effectiveness of the Station.

Rebecca Ball:	Brad Scott:
Steve Jensen:	Angel Zierden:
Michael Moroni:	
Adopted this 5 <sup>th</sup> Day of February 2024	
	Mayor Angel Zierden
Attest:	
David C. Changlei City Administrator/Cla	
David C. Chanski, City Administrator/Clerk	